
 
 
 
 

Institute of Hotel Management 
Opposite Magadha University Campus, Gaya-Dhobi Road 

Bodh-Gaya, Gaya- 824234 (Bihar) 
(A Joint Venture of  Ministry of Tourism, Govt. of India & 

Department of Tourism, Govt. of Bihar) 
 

Corrigendum / Addendum-03 

Tender No- IHM:BG/E-TENDER/2020-21-COMP/1483 Date: 20-12-2020 

Name of Work:-Supply of Desktop Computer and Laptop for the academic session 2020-2021. 

Due to administrative reason the above tender specifications changes &extended the tenders with 
bellow detail, All other terms & conditions remains unchanged.. 

Desktop Specification 
Operating system Windows 10 Home 64 

Processor Intel Core i5-10th Gen (3.2 Ghz, 
12 MB L3 Cache, 6 Cores) 

Graphics Integrated Intel UHD 
Memory 8 GB DDR4-2666 MHz 
Maximum memory Expandable upto 64 GB 
Memory slots 2Nos. DIMM 
Storage Type Priority 1: PCIeNVMe M.2 (2280) 
  Priority 2: SATA SSD 

Storage PCIeNVMe M.2 (2280): Min. 500 
GB Max: 1 TB 

  
SATA SSD: Min. 500GB Max. 1 
TB 

Optical drive DVD-RW 

Network interface Integrated 10/100/1000 Gigabit 
Ethernet LAN 

Wireless technology (WiFi and Bluetooth) Required 

Power supply 250 Watt Gold efficiency power 
supply 

External I/O Ports 

Front:Min. 2 SuperSpeed USB 
Type-A 5Gbps signaling rate. 
1 headphone/microphone 
combo. 



  Rear:4 USB 2.0 Type-A; 1 audio-
in; 1 audio-out; 1 RJ-45 

Expansion slots 2 M.2; 1 PCIe x16; 1 PCIe x1 
Video connector 1 HDMI; 1 VGA 
Audio 5.1 surround sound 
Energy efficiency ENERGY STAR certified 
Mouse USB Optical mouse-wired 
Keyboard USB keyboard wired 
Cabinet Tower 

Monitor Type 
Full HD IPS Monitor with VGA 
and HDMI, Internal Speaker 
preffered 

Monitor Resolution 1920 x 1080 
Monitor Size 21.5 Inches 
Monitor Certification TCO 7.0 

Warranty on Site OEM for 3 Years 
Minimum (Extended) 

Brand  HP/DELL/ACER/HCL/IBM 
 

Laptop Specification 
Operating system Windows 10 Home 64 

Processor 

Intel Core i5-10th Gen (3.6 GHz 
with Intel Turbo Boost 
Technology, 6 MB cache, 4 
cores) 

Graphics Integrated Intel UHD 
Memory 8 GB DDR4-2400 MHz 
Maximum memory Expandable upto 64 GB 

Storage Type PCIeNVMe M.2 (2280) and HDD 
Combo 

Storage 
PCIeNVMe M.2 (2280): Max. 
500 GB and HDD: 1TB Max 
5400 RPM. 

Optical drive Not Required 

Network interface Integrated 10/100/1000 Gigabit 
Ethernet LAN 

Wireless technology 
Intel Wireless-AC 802.11 
b/g/n/ac  Wi-Fi and Bluetooth 5 
Combo 

Power Supply 45 W AC power adapter 
Battery (Li-ion/Li-Polymer) Removable 
Battery backup Upto 10 hours 



EXTERNAL I/O PORTS 

1 Nos. USB 3.1 Gen 1 Type-C 
2 Nos. USB 3.1 Gen 1 Type-A  
1 Nos. AC smart pin 
1 Nos. HDMI  
1 Nos. headphone/microphone 
combo 
1 Nos. RJ-45 

EXPANSION SLOTS 1 multi-format SD media card 
reader 

Energy efficiency ENERGY STAR certified 
WEBCAM HD Webcam 
POINTING DEVICE With multi touch Gesture Support 

Keyboard Backlit, Full Size with Numeric 
Keyboard 

Display Type Full HD IPS  
Display Resolution 1920 x 1080 
Display Size 15.6 Inches 
Carry Case Should be available 

Warranty on Site OEM for 3 Years 
Minimum (Extended) 

Brand  HP/DELL/ACER/HCL/IBM 
 

UPS 600VA 
Compatible Devices Desktop-PC, laptop 
Batteries Included Yes 
Battery Average Life Standby 15 Minutes 
Brand Luminous, V-Guard, Microtek 

Warranty 
on Site OEM for 3 Years 
Minimum (Extended) 

 

Extension Tender Date details:- 

Sl. No Details Written As Revised As 
1 Tender Closing Date Dt. 10-01-2021 17:00 Dt. 18-01-2021 17:00 
2 Tender Opening Date Dt. 11-01-2021 11:00 Dt. 19-01-2021 11:00 

 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 


